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1.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
AIIT 101 ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF REVOLUTION | 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
EGK 101 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
EMB 101 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
EMB 105 SOCIOLOGY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TD 101 TURKISH LANGUAGE | 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TSE 101 BASIC MATHEMATICS IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TSE 103 GEOGRAPHY AND GEOPOLITICS OF TURKEY 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
YD 101 FOREIGN LANGUAGE (ENGLISH) | 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
Total ECTS 30

2.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
AT 102 ATATURK'S PRINCIPLES AND HISTORY OF REVOLUTION I 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
EMB 104 PHILOSOPHY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
EMB 108 PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TD 102 TURKISH LANGUAGE Il 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TSE 102 ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
TSE 104 BASIC SCIENCES IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TSE 106 TURKISH HISTORY AND CULTURE 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
YD 102 FOREIGN LANGUAGE Il (ENGLISH) 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
Total ECTS 30

3.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
EMB 201 HISTORY OF TURKISH EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
EMB 203 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGIES 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TSE 201 DRAMA IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2+0+0 Compulsory 4
TSE 203 SCIENCES LABORATORY APPLICATIONS 0+2+0 Compulsory 3
TSE 205 TEACHING READING AND WRITING 3+0+0 Compulsory 6
SGK | General Culture | 2+0+0 Elective 3
SMB | PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE | FIELD EDUCATION | 2+0+0 Elective 4
Total ECTS 30
SGK 001 ADDICTION AND FIGHT AGAINST ADDICTION 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 002 NUTRITION AND HEALTH 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 003 HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 004 ETHICS OF SCIENCE AND RESEARCH 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 005 ECONOMY AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 006 TRADITIONAL TURKISH HANDICRAFT 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 007 HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 008 HUMAN RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 009 CAREER PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 010 CULTURE AND LANGUAGE 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 011 MEDIA LITERACY 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 012 PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 013 ART AND AESTHETIC 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 014 TURKISH FOLK DANCES 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 015 TURKISH SIGN LANGUAGE 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 016 TURKISH CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 017 TURKISH MUSIC 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 018 HISTORY OF TURKISH ART 2+0+0 Elective 3
SMB 001 OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 003 Attention Deficit and Hyperactivity Disorder 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 004 LAW OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 005 Educational Antropology 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 006 HISTORY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 007 DRAMA IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 008 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4



SMB 009
SMB 010
SMB 011
SMB 012
SMB 013
SMB 015
SMB 016
SMB 017
SMB 018
SMB 019
SMB 020
SMB 021
SMB 022
STSE 001
STSE 002
STSE 003
STSE 004
STSE 005
STSE 006
STSE 007
STSE 008
STSE 009
STSE 010
STSE 011
STSE 012

Course Code
EGK 202
EMB 202
EMB 204
TSE 202

TSE 204
SGKII

SMB I

STSE Il

SGK 001
SGK 002
SGK 003
SGK 004
SGK 005
SGK 006
SGK 007
SGK 008
SGK 009
SGK 010
SGK 011
SGK 012
SGK 013
SGK 014
SGK 015
SGK 016
SGK 017
SGK 018
SMB 001
SMB 003
SMB 004
SMB 005
SMB 006
SMB 007
SMB 008
SMB 009
SMB 010
SMB 011
SMB 012
SMB 013
SMB 015

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION

Project Preparation in Education

CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING

EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN HOSPITAL

INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

COMPARATIVE EDUCATION

MICRO -TEACHING

MUSEUM EDUCATION

OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIRONMENTS
LEARNING DIFFICULTY

INDIVIDUALIZATION AND ADAPTATION OF TEACHING
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION
ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFE-LONG LEARNING
DISASTERS AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
CHILDREN LITERATURE

CHILD PSYCHOLOGY

TRADITIONAL CHILDREN GAMES

INVESTIGATING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM

ALTERNATIVE EDUCATINAL APPLICATIONS IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE EDUCATION

EDUCATION OF CHILDREN AT RISK

EVALUATION OF LEARNING IN CLASSROOM
TEACHING SOCIAL SKILLS

CHILDREN AND EDUCATION IN TURKISH CULTURE

4.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

COMMUNITY SERVICE

RESEARCH METHODS IN EDUCATION

INSTRUCTIONAL PRINCIPLES AND METHODS

TEACHING EDUCATIONAL GAMES AND PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES
TEACHING TURKISH LANGUAGE

General Culture

PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE

Music Teaching

ADDICTION AND FIGHT AGAINST ADDICTION
NUTRITION AND HEALTH

HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
ETHICS OF SCIENCE AND RESEARCH
ECONOMY AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
TRADITIONAL TURKISH HANDICRAFT
HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY EDUCATION
HUMAN RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATION
CAREER PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
CULTURE AND LANGUAGE

MEDIA LITERACY

PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH

ART AND AESTHETIC

TURKISH FOLK DANCES

TURKISH SIGN LANGUAGE

TURKISH CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY

TURKISH MUSIC

HISTORY OF TURKISH ART

OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING

Attention Deficit and Hyperactivity Disorder

LAW OF EDUCATION

Educational Antropology

HISTORY OF EDUCATION

DRAMA IN EDUCATION

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION
CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION
Project Preparation in Education

CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING
EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN HOSPITAL
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

COMPARATIVE EDUCATION
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Course Code
EMB 305
EMB 307
TSE 301

TSE 303

TSE 305
SGK I

SMB Il

STSE Il

SGK 001
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MICRO -TEACHING

MUSEUM EDUCATION

OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIRONMENTS
LEARNING DIFFICULTY

INDIVIDUALIZATION AND ADAPTATION OF TEACHING
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION
ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFE-LONG LEARNING
DISASTERS AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
CHILDREN LITERATURE

CHILD PSYCHOLOGY

TRADITIONAL CHILDREN GAMES

INVESTIGATING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM

ALTERNATIVE EDUCATINAL APPLICATIONS IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE EDUCATION

EDUCATION OF CHILDREN AT RISK

EVALUATION OF LEARNING IN CLASSROOM
TEACHING SOCIAL SKILLS

CHILDREN AND EDUCATION IN TURKISH CULTURE

5.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

MORALITY AND ETHICS IN EDUCATION
CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT
TEACHING LIFE STUDIES

TEACHING MATHEMATICS |
TEACHING SCIENCE

Measurement and Assessment
PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE

FIELD EDUCATION |

ADDICTION AND FIGHT AGAINST ADDICTION
NUTRITION AND HEALTH

HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
ETHICS OF SCIENCE AND RESEARCH
ECONOMY AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
TRADITIONAL TURKISH HANDICRAFT

HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY EDUCATION
HUMAN RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATION
CAREER PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
CULTURE AND LANGUAGE

MEDIA LITERACY

PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH

ART AND AESTHETIC

TURKISH FOLK DANCES

TURKISH SIGN LANGUAGE

TURKISH CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY

TURKISH MUSIC

HISTORY OF TURKISH ART

OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING

Attention Deficit and Hyperactivity Disorder

LAW OF EDUCATION

Educational Antropology

HISTORY OF EDUCATION

DRAMA IN EDUCATION

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION
CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION
Project Preparation in Education

CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING
EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN HOSPITAL
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

COMPARATIVE EDUCATION

MICRO -TEACHING

MUSEUM EDUCATION

OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIRONMENTS
LEARNING DIFFICULTY

INDIVIDUALIZATION AND ADAPTATION OF TEACHING
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION
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SMB 022 ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFE-LONG LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 001 DISASTERS AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 002 CHILDREN LITERATURE 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 003 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 004 TRADITIONAL CHILDREN GAMES 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 005 INVESTIGATING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 006 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 007 ALTERNATIVE EDUCATINAL APPLICATIONS IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 008 INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 009 EDUCATION OF CHILDREN AT RISK 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 010 EVALUATION OF LEARNING IN CLASSROOM 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 011 TEACHING SOCIAL SKILLS 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 012 CHILDREN AND EDUCATION IN TURKISH CULTURE 2+0+0 Elective 4

6.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS

EMB 302 TURKISH EDUCATION SYSTEM AND SCHOOL MANAGEMENT 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
EMB 304 MEASUREMENT AND EVALUATION IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TSE 302 TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TSE 304 TEACHING MATHEMATICS Il 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TSE 306 TEACHING RELIGIOUS CULTURE AND MORAL KNOWLEDGE 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
SGK IV Applications of Service to Society 2+0+0 Elective 3
SMB IV PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE IV FIELD EDUCATION I 2+0+0 Elective 4

Total ECTS 30
SGK 001 ADDICTION AND FIGHT AGAINST ADDICTION 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 002 NUTRITION AND HEALTH 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 003 HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 004 ETHICS OF SCIENCE AND RESEARCH 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 005 ECONOMY AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 006 TRADITIONAL TURKISH HANDICRAFT 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 007 HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 008 HUMAN RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 009 CAREER PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 010 CULTURE AND LANGUAGE 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 011 MEDIA LITERACY 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 012 PROFESSIONAL ENGLISH 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 013 ART AND AESTHETIC 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 014 TURKISH FOLK DANCES 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 015 TURKISH SIGN LANGUAGE 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 016 TURKISH CULTURAL GEOGRAPHY 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 017 TURKISH MUSIC 2+0+0 Elective 3
SGK 018 HISTORY OF TURKISH ART 2+0+0 Elective 3
SMB 001 OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 003 Attention Deficit and Hyperactivity Disorder 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 004 LAW OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 005 Educational Antropology 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 006 HISTORY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 007 DRAMA IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 008 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 009 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 010 Project Preparation in Education 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 011 CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 012 EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN HOSPITAL 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 013 INCLUSIVE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 015 COMPARATIVE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 016 MICRO -TEACHING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 017 MUSEUM EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 018 OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIRONMENTS 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 019 LEARNING DIFFICULTY 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 020 INDIVIDUALIZATION AND ADAPTATION OF TEACHING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 021 SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 022 ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFE-LONG LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 001 DISASTERS AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 002 CHILDREN LITERATURE 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 003 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 004 TRADITIONAL CHILDREN GAMES 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 005 INVESTIGATING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS 2+0+0 Elective 4



STSE 006 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 007 ALTERNATIVE EDUCATINAL APPLICATIONS IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 008 INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 009 EDUCATION OF CHILDREN AT RISK 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 010 EVALUATION OF LEARNING IN CLASSROOM 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 011 TEACHING SOCIAL SKILLS 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 012 CHILDREN AND EDUCATION IN TURKISH CULTURE 2+0+0 Elective 4

7.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
EMB 401 TEACHING PRACTICE | 2+6+0 Compulsory 10
EMB 405 SPECIAL EDUCATION AND INCLUSION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TSE 401 TEACHING MUSIC 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TSE 403 TEACHING FOREIGN LANGUAGE IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
SMB V PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSEV FIELD EDUCATION | 2+0+0 Elective 4

Total ECTS
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SMB 001 OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 003 Attention Deficit and Hyperactivity Disorder 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 004 LAW OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 005 Educational Antropology 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 006 HISTORY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 007 DRAMA IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 008 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 009 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 010 Project Preparation in Education 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 011 CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 012 EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN HOSPITAL 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 013 INCLUSIVE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 015 COMPARATIVE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 016 MICRO -TEACHING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 017 MUSEUM EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 018 OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIRONMENTS 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 019 LEARNING DIFFICULTY 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 020 INDIVIDUALIZATION AND ADAPTATION OF TEACHING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 021 SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 022 ADULT EDUCATION AND LIFE-LONG LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 001 DISASTERS AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 002 CHILDREN LITERATURE 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 003 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 004 TRADITIONAL CHILDREN GAMES 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 005 INVESTIGATING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 006 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CURRICULUM 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 007 ALTERNATIVE EDUCATINAL APPLICATIONS IN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 008 INCLUSIVE LANGUAGE EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 009 EDUCATION OF CHILDREN AT RISK 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 010 EVALUATION OF LEARNING IN CLASSROOM 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 011 TEACHING SOCIAL SKILLS 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE 012 CHILDREN AND EDUCATION IN TURKISH CULTURE 2+0+0 Elective 4

8.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
EMB 402 TEACHING PRACTICE I 2+6+0 Compulsory 12
EMB 404 GUIDANCE IN SCHOOLS 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TSE 402 CHARACTER AND VALUES EDUCATION 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TSE 404 VISUAL ARTS EDUCATION 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
SMB VI PROFESSIONAL KNOWLEDGE 2+0+0 Elective 4
STSE VI FIELD EDUCATION | 2+0+0 Elective 4
Total ECTS 30
SMB 001 OPEN AND DISTANCE LEARNING 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 003 Attention Deficit and Hyperactivity Disorder 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 004 LAW OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 005 Educational Antropology 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 006 HISTORY OF EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 007 DRAMA IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 008 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
SMB 009 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 4
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Project Preparation in Education

CRITICAL AND ANALYTICAL THINKING

EDUCATION OF CHILDREN IN HOSPITAL

INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

COMPARATIVE EDUCATION

MICRO -TEACHING

MUSEUM EDUCATION

OUT OF SCHOOL LEARNING ENVIRONMENTS
LEARNING DIFFICULTY

INDIVIDUALIZATION AND ADAPTATION OF TEACHING
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